#### 502046789 09/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Georg Fischer Verkehrstechnik GmbH	06/13/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAF-HOLLAND GmbH	
Street Address:	Julius-Buhrer-Strasse 12	
City:	Singen-Hohentweil	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78224	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7083196
Patent Number:	7575249
Patent Number:	6994325

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

6169578196 Fax Number: Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Price Heneveld LLP Address Line 1: P O Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MUL001 P321, P322, P324

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian E. Ainsworth

Total Attachments: 2 source=16H1245#page1.tif source=16H1245#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028892 FRAME: 0235

502046789

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georg Fischer Verkehrstechnik GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Julius-Buhrer-Strasse 12, Singen, Germany 78221 (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of the patents listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, SAF-HOLLAND Verkehrstechnik GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Julius-Buhrer-Strasse 12, Singen-Hohentwiel, Germany 78224 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the patents listed on the attached Appendix A, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said patents listed on the attached Appendix A for the United States, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said patents listed on the attached Appendix A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid patents listed on the attached Appendix A are enforceable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this  $\_^{13}$  day of June, 2012.

WITNESS

Georg Fischer Verkehrstechnik GmbH

By:	Suh	
Name:	Kocty	
Title:	MD .	
Date:	JUNE 13, 2012	

# APPENDIX A

# GEORG FISCHER VERKEHRSTECHNIK GMBH ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO. SAF-HOLLAND VERKEHRSTECHNIK GMBH

# UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Height-Adjustable Support for	6,994,325	February 7, 2006
Semitrailers or the Like Height-Adjustable Support for	7,575,249	August 18, 2009
Semitrailers or the Like Height-Adjustable Support for	7,083,196	August 1, 2006
Semitrailers or the Like Control Device for a	7,648,153	Januar <b>y 19, 201</b> 0
Tractor Provided with a System for Detecting Pivoting and		
Articulating Angles Between Said Tractor and a Trailer		

PATENT REEL: 028892 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 09/04/2012